

## City of Baltimore

## Legislation Details

File #:	18-0222	Version: 0	Name:	Charter Amendment - Equity Assistance Fund		
Туре:	Mayor and City Council Res.		Status:	Enacted		
File created:	4/16/2018		In control:	City Council		
On agenda:			Final action:	8/14/2018		
Enactment date:			Enactment #:	18-14		
Title:	Charter Amendment - Equity Assistance Fund For the purpose of authorizing the establishment of a continuing, nonlapsing Equity Assistance Fund, to be used exclusively to assist efforts that reduce inequity based on race, gender, or economic status in Baltimore; requiring that the annual Ordinance of Estimates include a specified appropriation for the Equity Assistance Fund; and submitting this amendment to the qualified voters of the City for adoption or rejection.					
Sponsors:	Brandon M. Scott, Bill Henry, Ryan Dorsey, John T. Bullock, Kristerfer Burnett, Shannon Sneed, Sharon Green Middleton, Robert Stokes, Sr., Mary Pat Clarke					
Indexes:	Charter Amendment, Equity, Fund					
Code sections:						

## Attachments: 1. 18-0222~1st Reader, 2. Finance 18-0222, 3. Law 18-0222, 4. 2nd Reader Amendment 18-0222, 5. 18-0222~3rd Reader, 6. Completed File\_18-0222

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/17/2018	0	Mayor	Signed by Mayor	
7/9/2018	0	City Council	Approved and Sent to the Mayor	
6/25/2018	0	City Council	3rd Reader, for final passage	
6/25/2018	0	Judiciary and Legislative Investigations	Recommended Favorably with Amendment	
6/18/2018	0	Judiciary and Legislative Investigations	Recommended Favorably with Amendment	Pass
6/11/2018	0	Judiciary and Legislative Investigations	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
4/19/2018	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Finance	
4/19/2018	0	The City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
4/16/2018	0	City Council	Assigned	
4/16/2018	0	City Council	Introduced	